Nŧ			000-	20
THIS CONTRACT, Made this 18	ct—REAL ESTATE day of May in	Vol <u>M99</u>	_Page_30221	∰ tween
and Stefan W. Heitzman and Jamie L. WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the r agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to and premises situated in XIAMATH	mutual covenants nurchase from th	husband an and agreements seller all of th	hereinafter called the b herein contained, the herein described	seller
Lot 2 Blk 1, Tract No. 1255, Ram plat thereof on file in the offi County, Oregon	ev Acres, a	cording to	the official	5-wit.
Tax account 2408-025C0-00200				
: 22				
E				
70 39 Tu				
6				
for the sum of Fifty Nine Thousand and no (hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of w. Dollars (\$.5000.00) is paid on the execution here seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said p the seller in monthly payments of rot less than Five Dollars (\$530.00) each, plus \$25.00 to be	hichFive_Thou eof (the receipt purchase price (to Hundred Thirt	sand and n of which is her wit: \$54,00 y and no/100	eby acknowledged by 0.00) to the orde	
payable on the first day of each month hereafter be and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. ferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest First, 1999 until paid, interest to be paid. M	All of said purch t at the rate of 10 onthly	ase price may be 5 per cent p and * { 2000 being	e paid at any time; all er annum from June ZONONNE the minir	l de- num
monthly payments above required. Taxes on said prem parties hereto as of the date of this contract.	ises for the curre	nt tax year shai	l be prorated between	the
bayer is not in default under the terms of this contract. The bayer agrees that thereon, in good conditry and repair and will not suffer or perinit any wast other terms and was the utile housing the thread of the suffer of the second	CONSTRUCTION OF CONSTRUCTION First t at all times buyer will k e or strip thereol, that b	, 1999, and eep the premises and t yer will keep said pr	enuses tree from construction a	nd all
buyer will pay all takes berealter levied against each property, as well as all imposed upon said premises, all promptiv before the series or any part thereo buildings now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage lo in a company or companies satisfactory to the weier, with loss parable inco- polates of insurance to be delivered to the seller as soon as insured. Now it provine and pay for such insurance, the seller may do so and any payment so shall hear interest at the rate atoresaid, without waiser, how ever, of any right	¹ When terms, public char if become past due; that is the swith extended cost to the selfer and then t the buyer shall fail to g	rges and municipal in at buyer's expense, b rerace) in an ansount > the huver as their re- as ans such liens, cos	ens which hereafter lawfully m uyer will insure and keep insur portioss than \$ 54, 000.0 Spective interests may appear a ts. Water cents, taxes or charges	iav be red all 10 nd all
CONSTRUCTION OF A CONSTRUCTION	CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR AND AND AND A CONTRACTOR AND	XICOL Seller also ap	rees that when said purchase p waid premises in fee simple un	tice is to the ted or ted by
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delate, by Lining aut, whichever phrase and whichever we crediter, as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the purpose, use Stavans-Ness Form No. 1319 or similar.	stranty [A] or {B} is not a seiler MUST compty with	pplicable. If warranty the Act and Regulation	(A) is applicable and if the selie by making required disclosures; f	or is a or this
T.G. and Edith W, Spradlin P.O.Box 167 Crescent, Oregon, 97733	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF C		ss.
Stefan and Jamie Heitzman P.O.Box 418 Gilchrist, Oregon 97737		I certif ment was read day of at	y that the within inst ceived for record on , 19 checkM., and record	tru- the ded
After recording return to: T.G. and Edith W. Spradlin P.O. Box 167 Crescent, Oregon 97733 NAME, ADDRESS, 210		in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of		
Until a change is requested all her statements shall be sent to the following address. T.G. and Edith W. Spradlin P.O. Box 167 Crescent, Oregon 97733		County affixed	J. TITLE	
NIME ADDRESS, ZIP		By	Dep	uix

TLAND. OR 97204

ESTAT

And in the second second

35 35

30222

And it is understood and agreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments option shall have the following running fails. To charge a late fee of 58 of the unpaid monthly balance, or sail to keep any agreement hervin contained, then the seller at seller's unwe previously paid hereinder by the buyer, a late fee of 58 of the unpaid monthly balance. Or (1) To declare the whole unpaid principal and noid, and to declare the unchaser's rights forleided and the cole cancelled for default and multi and void, and to declare the unchaser's rights forleided and the cole cancelled for default and multi and void, and to declare the purchaser's rights forleided and the cole cancelled for tetain and to retain (3) To declare the whole unpaid principal baince of said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable; and/or (3) To twe contract by set in equity. In any of such cases, all rights and inverse created or then existing in favor of the buyer is satismat the seller a stall utterly cease and the right encurse a base described and all other rights contract by the buyer of return, reclamation or comprised on declare with on a soil seller without any act of mentics theresoftee made on the contract by and perfectly as if this contract and such cases of a such default, shall have the right improvements and return the same been made; and in case of such default, shall have the right improvements and agreed and without any act of default, the interest the return retainston or comprision of the same of such default, shall have the right improvements and agreed and reasonable return the advective return retainston to moreys paid on account of provision thereof, sa default, shall have the right improvements and agreed and return or a same prevent of the same shall were at o such default, shall have the right improvements and agreed and reasonable return retainston or comprises up to the time of the chail scient to be retained by and the s

process of law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and apputtenances thereon or thereto belonging. The buyer further agrees that bailure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way affect seller's any ack provision, or as a vaive of the provision sell. This contract is subject to the terms and conditions of an underlying installment loan and note between Washington Mutual Bank and sellers, dated 4-20-1996, loan number 001-04-233-0353109-1. This is not an assumption of above mentioned loan and note. Seller is not furnishing Title Insurance on this property.

attorney's less on such appeal. In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer mey be more than one person or a corporation; that if the context so requires, the singular provisions have a sply equality to corporation and to inductor, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereat apply equality to corporation and to inductor, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to This adversment shall bind and inure to the benefit of, as the circumstances may require, not only the immediate parties hereto but their respective heirs, esscutors, administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns as well.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in duplicate; if either of the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer of other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

Jonas G Spradlin, Seller High W Spradlin, Seller Stellan W Heitzman Jonie L Heitzman THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. M3..... * SELER: Comply with QES 93,905 at see prior to exorcising this remady. NOTE—The tentence between the symbols $({\mathbb F})$ if not applicable, should be deleted. See 93.030. STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath bv as .. of OFFICIAL SEAL D G CE ARMOND NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 047125 MY COMMISSION I XPIES SEPT. 27, 1999 il My commission expires 9-27-99ORS 33.415 (1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument precuted and the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, is the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be con-are bound thereby. re mound interesy. ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS \$3.636 is persishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100. (DESCRIPTION CONTINUED) State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 7/29/99, at 1:55 p.m. In Vol. M99 Page 3022/ Linda Smith, Fee\$ 35 - KL County Clerk